g r—

O W= L

1/10 SCALE RC RW

L

NSTRUCTIO
MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY
SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car

Adjustable 12/ 14/ 16/ 18 degrees
FULL BALL BEARING

HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET

D HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

cp—d

ol

Imax sPeen TecHNoLoGY

RS EER) VISR e s

ASSEMBLY KIT

S

WWW\W. IhC-Mmst.comm

#EPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT MOTICE



a2\ N\ V—d,
1/10 SCALE AC AwWD HIGH PERFORMAMCE DRIFT CAR : ) d

110029
™
110002
Gy, A (541004)
4 (not included)
110048 -
oooz /@ 230067 e
110047 f i
ﬂ 210040
o 210076
120002
110019
210080 Yhest! .
210076 - s
&A.Ur‘? %ﬁ\nnn“
a % 210080
110026 ﬁ i \ 310052
i@
120002
11004? 110047
\Tq &)
Ry
110059 hd @
520017 o 9 . 210076 7
- 120013 110032 110074
820015 310055

210080

110070 }\a

1004

\ 210047

L2

110045

110022
5%6

230129

Please add color remark for () part number

e.g. 210123R for Red (210123)
RIS IR TE () R
Il 210123R for A& (210123)

Color &
Red §1/ BACK B |

;{?} @ :/21004.0

210040 e 310032

520024 =L 210040
11004
310054 ¥

120002

(210442)

210036
NI 120014 310033
\ 210059
o 210077
241013 H 110001
r
motincluded) l (| g™ M3x63_;‘ \\\f:&;:l\:
o 110050 7 .
M2X5 @,

110063

MZX B \
110050 oy

M2x5 \

\\ :
™y
- =

110001
MaXE

210074 WS
- o 1 ..2“3351 =4 ' =
o S
-
it
110082 ‘!
310103 o 9 =

230013

110002

210059

210381

Remark BT ‘

R/ BK
Mg X4 SEEETECH O LOESY)

110002
210077

-
Lo

110053
120001

b D)
e,

210040 7

B20022

210057

130004
110013
210235 %
110059
fass
.
310008 &=

<

130048

J0106R

0028 (G ;3

210235

210057




110001

f=1}
2100630 - 8
jé\ 210344 ‘ij A0
310054 = e ;1/
e 148018-148023
é fnot included)
- 5 | I

Front-820114 (sitver) —
Rear-820104 (purple-yeliow)

Gyro, ESC, Receiver
notincluded)

T
N8, M
110005
110080
& E: B20030 \! ¥
230070
. & a & oo 820010 : 310001

310065
e

o i A : 110004
% 810002 & % . P
) % icoad 110005 /
C 110648 PR 210510CR
% 120002 Mo
210160 230067 e
~ 210063W 3 230041

210001 e
520095 \%) 230097

.tv‘% @ 230066

: 110085 o T
1 OB g 120003 5
10004 ™ @/ /;;1(""
2100630 ™ @/ T 3
W e w fom L
110001 N N (i |

X
. 210063W 110082

=adll
210031 f '/7/
inot inchuded) WA 110015

FXXZ0S5KIT 3




,=‘ ,.< >. Necessary tools and accessories for [FXX 2.0 S KIT ] assemblyi@
/4 A ,A E O & ACCESSORIES FXX 20 S KIT BRTARRH

[EE ERET E R e e
1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY IR&®
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT ) =31

1.5 L wrench @ 4
T =l =1 -

H
e Hobby knife
®IN

r h
= 1 | |
| i |
Screwdriver
2.0 L wrench F = BT
20 L EF :

Hex
Scissors
mn
7 ‘
2.5 L wrench
25LEF
Hex
Side cutter
#HOi
will. .
—= ("'l
) B35 4 ( )
& e N _'_'__d_'l -

5.5 X4.0 wrench
5.5X4.0 EF

Needle nose pliers
ES 1

o e C ©

Turnbucle wrench
HiREF

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench
554 7.0 EMEF

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
for your [FXX 2.0 5 KIT] best performance !
B AR S ETE WER LR (FXK 2.0 S KIT] BT |

FXXZ0SKIT 4



7z PARTS BAG I

/
/4
& e
I L}' -
—/ T
' e Front lower arm 2
— IR
-
W, -
\\\ '3\ .
S
R
\-_' =
e N T i T Y =
0!

Suspension mount (+0.5) X2
THEME (<0.5)

NN 5.8 %26 Adjuster X2

[ || I
*Qf‘ifj/’j i

’f{j“ —  2.5X3 Shaft bush X2
= L W E

2.5X1 Shaftbush X2
WoMEE

e [

\Q/' Lk |

3XE5.5X3 Spacer X4
wmh

3X5.5%1 Spacer X2
BE

2.5 %46 Arm shaft X2
S

i D

M3 %40 screw X2
S W)

(e M3X16 screw X2
IR HE

s M3 X8 screw X4

48 Ball connector X2
s F]

- FRONT LOWER ARM

I TFEH

AB=EEW Front lower arm assembly

TS
@ 5.8x26 Adjuster

-
B
\ R /
W=~

O 3x55x%3 et
Spacer

@) 3%5.5%3 Spacer

@ mzx18

@ mzx40

) 2.5 %3 shaft bush

@ v3xis

€ 2 %551 Spacer
@ 25%3

/ Shaft bush

v )

S 3X55X3
Q 2 \/ Spacer
4.8 Ball \Eﬁ*(’\
connector
@ 3%55%3 Spacer \z@
2R 3 @ 2.5X46 Arm shaft @ 2.5X46 Arm shaft @ 4.8 Ball connector s

Q ,;,)\ © 52 <26 Adjuster

{V 2.5 1 Shaft bush

Y STEP 2 4 Attaching front lower arm

R AT RET

{0 2.5 x1 Shaft bush

FXXZ0SKIT &



% PARTS BAG I ~ REAR LOWER ARM

ABTXW Rear lower arm assembly

TR

- .-: : \#J
' ﬂ"- C _ﬁj Rear lower arm B X2
, ,[ TR B
= ——m.

>, O

L. 2.5X3 Shaftbush X2
j\ LTl 2
o

3 Py
~a © [
2.5%1 Shaft bush X2
ROREE

Rear lower arm A& X2
W A

f.j)] +20 |0

Suspension mount (+2.0) X2
THEME (2.0)

[ ]

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
HES

£~ 2.5%5.5%1 Sgpacer 4
el I

M2.5X12 screw X4
Lolies

M3 X8 screw X6
TUER B

4.8 Ball connector X2
Mk

Ot

48X 45 Ball connector X2
BRTASE

@

© 2553
@ 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer . / haft bush

\\;ﬁ @ msxiz S

/ P

@ Rear lower am B

© 253 Shaft bush

X

@ Rearlower arm A

0 25%x55x%1
Spacer

O 48x45

Ball connector

I_ 1] Rearlcu'-erarm,a."":

N @ 2.5x46 Am shatt

-

™
.j:-\\.*l \)\
@ 2.5%5.5%1 Spacer R

@ 2.5 1 Shaft bush

€@ masxi2
Spacer

@ 25%55X1
\»-i\ /_

e © 2546 Arm shaft

€@ 2.5%1 Shaft bush

- -~
MBTFYW Attaching rear lower arm o i

2l i TR e

I n

@ Suspension
mount (+2.0)

FXXZO0SKIT &



7z PARTS BAG g

Steering arm A X1
L jt 4

@ 13 %16 steel turnbuckle Make 2 @ 55 Ball bearing
Steering arm B X1 \__/lw
Wi e
© 25 Adjuster M
Steering joint plate > 1 If_"\l %
__ mamiEn I \0)y
i ST o, — #Please take the actual dimensions
/ as the standards.
R LIWPER BR T 3 -
Steering arm post X 2 i
o wozien LBEEY Steering arm assembly
1l W
M3 16 steel turnbuckle =2 S m .
TR € V& : Steering tumbuckle
NN @ 4.8 Ball connector L
- y &
’Fﬂ ‘ ‘ 3% 5.8%3.0 spacer X1 Z
e L= -
b = @ 3x58x%3.0 spacer
i € 218x45 L) &

f-?r;—'gf-i:;x:---’ 48 Még‘;sters 2 Ball connector ) L—_—_j

n\— 4.8 Adjuster M X2
fi iR

4.8 Ball connector L X1
S EE(R)

48X 45 Ball connector x2
s

M3 X6 screw X2
RN

M3 X 14 screw X1
S

M3 X 8 screw X2
T

M3 X10 screw X2
RO

5 X8 Ball bearing *4
15t

- STEERING ARM
WrEiE R

@ Attaching steering arm

N A T

LFTZW Steering adjuster assembly

T
f&;,\

)

@ mzxs .

@ 4 8 Adjuster S

0 Steering arm A
@ steeri

turmbuckle
.%ﬁl

© M3X10 screw

& Tighten M3 10 screw first, and then loose it ‘
tillthe steering joint plate tuming freely.
SEMTRLAE FEN 3 3 1 O P i SO e i) 1 e Wi 0 -

FXXZ0S5KIT 7



7z PARTS BAG g

O : 8 L0 ) 257 mme
h_"-:::\}f_:f;’e

25T fRlH

Servo mount X2
{0 B B

4.8 A{guster X2
ekl

Ta Antenna holder X 1
’ EWEE

L% Servo hom 25T X1
.

- STEERING SERVO
T fRINE

MBTEW Steering servo assembly

Servo hom 23T *1 VR R b

O vzxs

@ 42 Ball connector

@ Servo hom 25T

Match parts with servo
@l\l [ | 3X58X3.0spacer *1
: il

M3 60 steel turmnbuckle X1
TS T

ﬂw-m-, M3 %12 screw X1
| SURILITEL RN LM HREE

(e M3X8 screw X5

M3 X8 screw X2

Y STER

o— M3 X6 screw X1

LA T
r 4.8 Ball connector %1
1] s ETE
(Y 3%8X0.5 Spacer X1
\::/ wE
£ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
l\k..:_'/J A

MBTEFY Attaching steering servo

TR (o) fl i e

€ 3605 Spacer

@ servo (ot included)

e

"

9 Servo mount

ABEFY Servo saver turnbuckle assembly

20 iR

@ 4.8 Adjuster

© 113x60 steel
tumbuckle

94_3 Adjuster

@ servo turnbuckle “

=]

#Please adjust the Iength by the servo spec.
and the steering neutral.
fEE IR e P T SRR R o
i i—l;._.\
(= m—y0)

9 M3 X8 screw

FXXZO0SKIT 8



7z PARTS BAG g

\ © (-}\\\T -

Front upper arm * 2
i L

T

LK TENIRITH

e e

M2 X3 screw X4
HEEE

3XT Screw X4
[Eisng=l- 47

M3 X6 screw X2

HEEE
£~ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X2
l\@_g) wh
(=) [ 2X8X1 Spacer X2
L | B
N 2X6X2 Spacer X2
| e

C 1 2X28 shaft x2
B/

5.8 X 26 Adjuster X2
Eint - 4]

M3 20 steel tumbuckle *2

- MOTOR MOUNT
iz

AMXW Front upper arm assembly

I R
o Front upper arm

@ 11320 steel turnbuckle

© 5.6 %26 Adjuster

# Please take the actual dimensions
as the standards.

LIRPERB AT HE -

MTFY Attaching fornt upper arm / Attaching motor
Sl L RN/ R

9 Upper arm @)
@ 228 shaft \/19

@ wiotor mount__z# ;
/ = € 2 x6x2 Spacer

o 26 X1 Spacer

%.

) maxs

ABTTFYW Attaching motor mount

el iR

(2 RS

FXXZ0SKIT 9



% PARTS BAG I ~ REAR DIFF. SET

l{(f; E%ﬂ Jointring X2
\! | EEE
\/

—

2\
(O)

o

Diff. plate x2
BERE

~~ Steel ball3.0 X 10
- 3.0

Steel ball 1.5 X8
W% 1.5

(Y Diff. spring 1
=AY e

M2 5330 screw X1
T )

10% 15 Ball bearing X2

EH

1012 %0.3 Spacer X1
bidoy

10%X12 X0.1 Spacer X1
sy

58X 2.5 Bearing X2
[

25X6 Spacer X2
i

o
Nt i

3X6X0.5 Spacer X1

LTXW Rear diff. set assembly

Apply ball diff. grea se to the differential
during assembly,
i bk

@ steel ball 3.0

- e {

e

4 A
AN
| | -'*".. Al | |
1] El) ‘;;Jg_-: I 1 1 |
:.t"'-
L \}\ |
1:1 :
Compress ance,
then attach,
BHHTEREER R | |
@ Diff. spring \
{ 3%6%0.5 Spacer 5
{1012 x0.3 Spacer

{ 1015 Ball bearing

@ Dirr_plate
€) 5x8x2.5Bearing

€@ short joint L=

W F

\
<

© M2.5x30 screw

@ 2.5%6 Spacer Steel ball 1.5

Apply ball diff. greass to
the balls during assembly,

BB F R

_ @ oif plate \ K%QC
W
~L="" | @ Long joint '\'- M N

) !

Yy = '.___
R el O Bevel gear 427

r‘f'\/

.
)N

P Joint ring

{1015 Ball bearing

{ 1012 X0.1 Spacer

Tighten M2 .5%30 Hex. screw to avoid diff.
set loosing.

B M 50 AN PLERES -

Attention! Don't aver tighten screw,
otherwise it willinfluence the diff, actuation,
HTEEE AR BT -

FXX20SKIT 10



-« REDUCER

7z PARTS BAG Sk

ATXW Gear ration adjuster assembly

ERLH IR
A~y LR T ”
Eﬁ-ﬂl 7 e \\ {;/ﬁ%ﬁ\ iﬁfmdggger holder 1
Il ':—@I: \ | j \ )] L @ Gear ration adjuster @ Reducer mount
(A =’

~ ;
i Ny
—= M0 i ,r/ - R A :
WS | N
ﬂ‘:ll'l L’j --—"IIL \.I‘.I‘k.. 5! '
= : i .y
(f = N A /
7 .- A Yo [
U 25l | e ©
O l N\ Y
Reducer mount X1 I*K ‘%‘. %\f;u-"'ff
R t‘\@_?}/
'F, —~ | Gear ration adjuster X1
B =) of &=
Drive gear shaft =1
iyt © 3%6 %05 Spacer %9
"y Gear C shaft *1
°©.© ey O vsxs
ear B 20T 1
W B 20T
(‘} . Fropeller shaft joint 1
= i B
| METEFY Reducer holder assembly
% Gear A 30T X1 R
o W 2 30T 1  1.5X7.8shaft X1
‘ ‘ 5>10 Ball
=# obearing .. @ Reducer holder
1 2X118shaft *1 = J
- A Oyp .
- 7 Gear C 36T
|z Gear C36T X1 (7)) 3X6X0.5spacer X3 IJ\‘)
B% C 36T ), - )
"'?—:‘\' 4X6>0.1 spacer X1
) ok
(mom  M2x6screw x4
R ff’j 4 X6 X 0.3 spacer X1
Nt i
@;::1 M3 X 6 screw X1
S G7) Elpao xi
W Efl3.0
{:“*'““"‘"P* M3 8 screw x4

j mn M2X 8 screw A
I W ()

M3 8 screw X2
TR

4 ¥8 ball bearing X2
5

) 510 ball bearing X 2
/ E

MZEY Drive gear assembly

RERE

@ Drive gear shaft N

@) 48 Ball bearing [
@ i5x78 Shaﬂ\ﬂ ’ @
/3\
by
(5]

I-vf

@ Gear A 20T
@) 46 0.3 Spacer

©c-dp

e o
e,
- x% \9 M2 X6

@ Gear B 20T

4X8 Ball
bearing

4X6X0.1 Spacer

- M3ET Propeller shaft joint assembly

© m2xs
e

@ 5x10Ball
- bearing

@ :2xex05
Spacer

A

J

@ Propelier

shaft joint

FXXZ0S5KIT 11



MBEZXW Rear driven shaft set assembly

% PARTS BAG g ~ REAR GEAR BOX

R feEHE
M3 X3 Screw X1 @ 5 x10Ball bearing
Jlagi o
2X9.8 Shaft
S A @ Bearing holder 4

M3 X8 screw X2
TR

M3 X8 screw X3

R‘éar ear bm.c mount 1 .
HERE
&) 2%0.8 Shaft %1 MEZFY Attaching rear gear box
[ g N | =4 () R

94.3 * 45 copper ball connector

) 6X10X3
| Ball bearing X1

Bevel gear 11T X1
B 1T

Bearing holder *1
—Ristahe

% 8X14Ballbearing X 1

i

5X10 Ball bearing *1
15

i

4.8 %4.5 Copper ball connector X2

M ST
— HHH: E%[ J ¥ [ Jl G’? © Rear gear box cover
Il | | g, & 5 \
FXX Alum. rear driven shaft set X1 e A =
FIOK 5 B RAPIT SbkaR [0 JVERE:

FXX2D0SKIT 12



% PARTS BAG m ~ REDUCER & REAR GEAR BOX

MTXW Attaching Reducer / Rear gear box
EPRERIE / mERIn

@ Rear gear box

# Loose both
R NAPHES - B L 4R KR PR B0 BT L TR

C

=2 Adjustd

Adjust upwards to
~ decrease gear ration.
5 L,_. " E:Mthmmn .

increase gear ration.
L kR R -

)
g0
1

screws to adjust gear space.

ownwards to

C

gl X oY
Adjust for proper space.

R B8 T A haR -

o

FXXZ20SKIT 13



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

hi=3 2

/b\ [ 3%58%1 Spacer X2
g U e
I?'j\] | | 3X55 X2 Spacer X2
s=gdh L HFY

- -
N — 4.8 Adjuster M X8
\«,;3, =T | ey

O Il 4.8 Ball connector > 4
: ot

M3X10 screw X4
[Isp]- 5%

i M3 X 16 screw X2
Il 4

Pre— 3XBscrew X4
l\dux‘\-\-i-\.w [T

et M3X8 screw X4

< DAMPER STAY

ALTZW Attaching front damper stay
2 YT R

@ Front dmaper stay

@ 3X5.8X1 Spacer

© 43 Ball connector T
& 3
@ vaxe \6@ 9 M3><10

MLXNTFY Attaching rear damper stay
P

— Rear upper turnbuckle assembly ————— — MB Bump steer furnbuckle assembly

M3 25 Steel tumbuckle X2
S TR IR

e | HriR % @ M B L R
1 ew
@ 11325 steel 3% 16 Screw : @ Rear upper
turmnbuckle o Wl 5 tumbuckle
k% m =2
4.8 Adjuster M 4. SAdJuster M [
0_\ 8 Ad ” @ 48 ﬁvdjuster M gm | M am - "%E‘f -
; £ 12,8 mm ' i T
i =
i\.___/’-;r i W 1 o )
1 # Please take the actual dimensions By
I 3 as the standards. Nk
xz #Please take the actual dimensions as the LIRFE R A - "ol e (A
Make 2 standards. o . ,@\}' ¢
- LGP BRI 8 - i \”‘*\\I }_i
o Rear dmaper stay .

@ VB Bump
steer
turnbuckle

€) 3%x55%2 spacer /

O 4 8 Ball connector

FXX20SKIT 14



7z PARTS BAGE* FRONT AXLE

Front upright R X1
W R

Front upright L >1
SR L

Brake calipers *2
B EF i

| Wheel hubs (large)
(brake disc shaped)

ol AR G )
\ = g a5 /
. -
ST 2WD Axe X2
gl 0 ATLEUILTINT S— ]
i wn 5.824 Ball connector L X 4
L TEEM W)
Hhemm 4.8%4.5 Ball connector X2
e | HiER
. M2 X4 screw X2
I
2X9.8 Shaft X2
— =
@ 5X8 Ball bearing X 4
) 1k
() 8X7X0.3Spacer X2
> e

MBEZEW Front axle assembly

T EEAEL

L

@ 58 Ball bearing

Em2xa ff
g

@ Disc brake sticker

@ Wheelhubs

© 298 Shatt

@ sxsBal

bearing

® m2xa
o

@ Brake calipers

(B Brake calipers

9 5.8 X4 Ball connector

€) 4.84.5 Ball connector

v
=

¢
T
i

7
"“\

@ Front upright L

@ 5 X8 Ball bearing
@ 5X7X0.3 Spacer

{ By f 3 @ heel hubs
'y P | &~ A !
T L/ L_/\.__\
=
( © 2 %98 shaft -

o 5.8%4 Ball connector

€ 5.5 Ball connector @ Disc brake sticker

€ 4.8 4.5 Ball connector

" @ 20D Axe

@ 5.8 x4 Ball connector

FXX2D0SKIT 15



% PARTS BAG g ~ REAR AXLE

- ul
.lr" -
\C;:) A8, 5mm \j]

Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 X2
% OV DR 38,5

M
1= ~ [Tttt Wheel ade X2
. [ A B

Wheel hubs (small)
(brake disc shaped) *2
FEERE () (B )

Rear upright A/B
R A8

A 26X25 !
.. | Shaft *2 il M2X 4 screw X2
= R D = = R -
w EXQ.B%:Iﬁaﬂ xz m M3 2.6 screw X2 |::_. M2 3 screw X4

Brake calipers X2 - S $ ol
L)

| —
:_ ' 2X9.8 Shaft X2 PSTEP 2 4

O il

 isc brake sticker @ 5 x4.5 Ball connector

Rear upright mount 2 @ Wheel hubs

PR f—)
7 ol ® b E:;»Z
{( Cross joint X2
e - & v2x4

6X8 X1 spacer X2

Lo
Upright mount cover X2

) e A

o Rear upright A
@ 5*10 Ball bearing x4
it
@ 6210 Ball bearing x4
2 =

€ 4.8 x4.5Ball connector
b 4.8X 4.5 Ball connector X 4
m TERe

@ Brake calipers

®
ga 'ﬂ’m’ﬁf{'&x £

o 6X8X1 Spacer

@ 510 Ball bearing

@ @ Rear upright mount
g"‘ "';x

@) 510 Ball bearing

M2.5 %12 screw X2
TERE

# Please refer to the addendum of MB rear
suspension instructions.

MB %% AR MR -

@ M25X12- a @ Upright mount cover
S -

[ - @ 5% 10 Ball bearing /(
5% 10 Ball bearing @32:?;;--5_5_

e e

€ 4.8x4.5Ball e

connector 1 =

i ol 1 WE-
%7 =L @ wheelhubs "

ABEZEW Rear axle assembly

e

@ setscrew M3x2.6 \‘
: |

o

A
0 Wheel axle
rrﬁf-rq‘r(( {@ | 9 Cross joint
**-hﬁ sy,
@Y
0 T @ Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5

@ 484 5 Ball connector \9 @ Brake calipers L

L |- 5
@ OBD-CB)-H spacer
@ 510 Ball bearing @ﬁ\
— 1

)
A

{B Disc brake sticker

@ Rear upright mount

@ cx10Ballbearing I

E' © wzsx12

@ Upright mount cover

FXX20SKIT 16



-« FRONT & REAR AXLE
1 & R EE

SRR

7 PARTS BAG
MBEZZW Attaching front axle

MBEFY Attaching rear axle

FXXZ0SKIT 17



7z PARTS BAGg“‘ %gg‘rEFIY MOUNT

(e— )

J [N
Battery mount A X1
Wb A

@Zﬁ@

w R-clip5.0 X2
Rili 5.0
M3 X8 screw X4
A

The assembly and conservation method
may be different by specification of battery.
e 5 W E R A T R - AR
HREREAT - WHERSREHT SR T -

Recommended battery measurement
L100X W49 X H27mm (not exceed)
R (B100X H49X B27mm) R Lif b ¢

ABTXW Attaching battery mount

21 M

@ Battery mount B

FXX2D0SKIT 18



% PARTS BAG g 1 e e L
i8R
# Please purchase

ABEGZZW Attaching upper deck 841013 LSD X Gyro.
2 AR S 841013 LSD X M-

“
Gyro mount 1
[ F‘Eﬁoﬁﬁ

Lll DI

M2 X5 screw X4
(] W

M2 X8 screw X1
(i W

36 screw X4
[Ilm e

M3 X6 screw X 10
TR 34

®.® {oREeg
Upper deck A X1
IR A

G ————060 -0
Upper deck B X1
“iBE B

FXX2D0SKIT 19



7z PARTS BAGE- DAMPER

ATXY Damper assembly

R

||IH | ||H Jl

I'||ll||'|'(-\":-\1 T'p
|'|

IIII'\. L \

Coil spring 29 mm ><2
(silver)

IEERRE 20mm G8)

Damper cylinder X4
EEREA

0L

Pistonrod x4
ERN

Cylinder cap x4
IR

_—__.__\
Nt

ity

Rod 'Quld'E.‘ cap X4
IERHT &

=
i/ \
% / ]
\\,m_.,a,/' T:

Rod guide >4
ERH TR

|

WI“HH |“|f"|'l1 ||i||

J | ||" ,. I '| i i cl | 'Iill'n'“'li'
l|“| lllll ll ll IIIIII||J||

T
II Il

Il | I
"'I" "} Ik.'; Ikll.»'l kl'

Snft coil spring 31mm X2
(purple-yellow)
WGl RIEE Simm (k)

O

Spring retainer (red) X 4
AR el (5T)

Piston >4
B

€ riston
X4

Make 4

@ Fiston rod

ﬁﬁ?
M @ Rod guide

l m\_/)

Damper adjuster x4
= 4R

7N\

/

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4
o

e

W
|

1
|
|

W /

Regmaed

12 %1 O-ring *4

of
(o)
N
Damper O-ring P3 X4 o
IERRE O Wy )
Vi '\\\—gj

> ¢ E-clip X8

W ERsD Pull down piston rod 4mm, attach cylinder cap
and absorb oil overflow with tissue paper.

]>~ R TR 4 0 IR SR 0 LA B AL AR L R

remd

M3 X5 screw X4
TR

@ Rod guide cap .

Pull down piston and pour oil into
cylinder,

Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

BT A AGE R o e TR R RUaEk -

H

.
(W]
\-._,l/

v

T

&
T

{
>

9 Damper retainer ¢ B o Shock spring

Front - 28mm Silver

iE 8 2omm iR
Rear - 31mm Purple-yellow SR mm S

i

FXX20SKIT 20



ABETFY Attaching front damper
PR

FronT]>

% PARTS —~ WHEELS

BEXYV Auachi‘n!g meels, ESC, Receiver o oo ceiver

(not included)

# NOT including.
Please refer to MST website for the wheel & tire types.
BIEERS PR T -
[ wwew re-mst.com |

Fl nut M4 x4
m M4
(Tocls bag)

FXX2D0SHKIT 21



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

i

OOODDODOOC}ODDDOOOJ

Front body mount 2

B B

’_C]Toooooooooooo ]

]

Rear body mount *2

A

@@ D@ Bﬂmmmtcmrm X2

@@

(o
(o
D

Body mount cover L x2
EEEL

M3 X8 screw X2
(S B

M3 210 screw X 2
(TR

M3 X8 screw X7
TERER

M2 *8 screw X4
S

-« BUMPER & BODY MOUNTS
FhiEtRS MR E R

LETZW Attaching body mounts

TR i 9 Body mount cover i

0 Rear body mount

Please trim the body mounts length for car shell,
then attach the body mount cover.
Ela b e L g Sl Rl T s T

@ Body mountcover L. @ M3X10 -

@O m2xs

FXXZ0SKIT 22



SEEETECHNIOLOGY,

oz O CE Y-

110 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMAMNCE DRIFT CaAR

<)

Pinion Gear

N EiEt 1st Reduction Gear {2nd Reduction Gear 1 RzELll- L Relt]
N 1 ok SR
' Gear C 36T PASSIVE GEAR | Gear A Gear C Big Bevel Gear
e E%C 36T w0 ERA 30T |&&C 42T
o ( ACTIVE GEAR | Pinion Gear Gear B Small Bevel Gear
W B E%E 1T

GearA30T )

{11 I --;:" e *# Please set the gear ration according to motor specifications,
A 30T l ~a envirements, and personal requirements.
Gear B 20T ; HLLAR IS A - B - BT TR ME TR -
I — e B St 2 AN R R L |
GEAR RATIO su=
210035 210036 P _
F:,ii”i'f’” 40T/ 3T 42TMT e Small Bevel Gear 11T
i Gear A Gear A 3 - NEE 11T
28 30 28 P

15 10.32 11.08 12.83 \

16 9.69 10.38 12.03

17 9.12 9.77 11.32

18 8.62 9.23 10.69

19 8.16 8.74 10.13

20 7.75 8.31 9.62

21 7.38 7.91 9.16

22 7.05 7.55 8.75 Big Bevel Gear 42T

23 6.74 .22 8.37 ARt 40T

# FORMULA

W HE R
Gear A X GearC X BigBevel Gear =~ Gear B =~ Small Bevel Gear =+ Pinion Gear = Transmission ratio
EERA X BE&EC X RS - &mB - iy - B = BEH

FXX20SKIT 23



,---Uf' \
J—7A /\(EQ MB REAR SUSPENSION SYSTEM INSTRUCTION

1110 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

ABEEW Adjust the am length ABEIXYW Adjust the bump steer variation
ENEERE - R R

) Arm spacer

# Adjustable range of 0-6mm. . H |
AIEEmEg-6mm 2mm |:| C bzl (o1 {1 L s LHALEALN)

MB (O 209
O
0000

2mm
am spacer

For the original HT length.
(EHT &)

-
— 5 r-l ToeIN = <— + Toe OQut
| # Recommended Bump Steer ran

| of action -3 ~+1. P 9e
fERnEE R 3 ~ +1

ABEFW Adjust the knuckle highness
S (SR

ABEFY Adjust the arm hingness
R

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

1z

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|
| I
:
=
e
|

1 \
T
~—

|

| |
| L ! ! B =

: L N

: (&) D 6x8x1 Spacer %‘\3

| 1 (5 4

| L

| — Toe IN

| v A "5 J B A

| 5 ﬁﬁyjnm i O | e Y B g R

: [ & Toe Out

' TE VS, g

| 0 S )

| 2

| Z The variation is larger for the bigger gap between

: 6X8X1 Spacer 6X8 X1 Spacer connector A and B

|

AR THERRE B & BRI AR A - S 1 B

FXXZ0SKIT 24



/=‘ ? V( DATE: 00312 SURFACE : Vernishi
. o . ng concrete NoTE:
SETUP SHEE !
/ 4 AOA =0 ORIGINAL SETTING

1110 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR TRACK : %T g't&t!m GRIP: LM - %r!?

cust Rasr epright
m e CoTR
0 14° )
Silv
O 1e° ilver
018 Vihest_1 &P
offset___+3°
Front suspansion
Camber;  §°
Toe-in: _ 8.8°
0 mm W Bal diff.
For Gear A 28T
3rd Reduction rate. 23
210026 210034 210025
o 34T/18T 3BTIATT 40T/H8T 40TH3T
1.89 2.12 2.50 8
Bl gt 18 | 498 | 529 | 593 | 7.00 | 862 | 1069
= 19 | 472 | 5.01 | 562 | 663 | 8.16 | 10.13
Suspension mount 20 4.48 476 5.34 6.30 7.75 962
PG ey 21 | 427 | 453 | 508 | 600 | 738 | 918
o ; . 5 22 4,07 4.33 485 573 7.05 8.75
e == 0 23 | 390 | 414 | 464 | 548 | 674 | 837
Front demper For Gear A 30T (210402)
avar I-:I“-”fp, M Shock oil: 210 ﬁﬂfﬂ'mﬁ \ Shock oil: B0
| L = e | [ ——
| 'L% t"#ﬁl‘ ) seing 2] _mm_@I¥ H‘]I”lll'l i@ Spring:_ 31 _mm _@ 1.1 210362 210026 210034 2
LR T s . <il T ) p T 32T/18T 34T/1BT 36TM7T 40TM6T 40T/3T
Lataaluitauy Spring color. __pliVer WU S:mumlmﬂw 78 189 212 250 308
b mm piston:_ @B 1. mm LLLLL piston:_ @ LY mm
- *.'l""‘? e - Piston hole: 3 b‘f‘? mim Piston hole; -i
1st Reduction Gear | 2nd Reduction 3rd Reduction Ges
Gear A X Gear C X Big Bevel Gear — Gear B — Small Bevel Gear — Pinion Gear = Gear ratio umnu E:ili M Jr“ glu s o
PASSVEGEAR | GearA GearC _ g Bevel Gear
WT x T x _MT T + o207 + _ M T 4+ _ 1T T = 10.8% A A 207 (S 36T R 427
ACTIVE GEAR | Pinion Gear GearB Small Bevel Gear
Motor & ESC : 13.5T . V3l Battery: _ 1.6V . 100C £l i il 20T B BB 3 Please download the blank setup sheet at [www.rc-mst.com 1.

FXXZ0SKIT 25



[groes

(hrsmmm

(jm
(b
(o

(o
(i

M2X3 screw XEB
MR
110082

M2X4 sorew X4
R
110004

M2 X5 Screw X4
I R
110080

M2XE screw X1
LLIE
110044

M2X8 screw X5
TR ()
110045

M2XE Screw X1
WEE#
110063

M25X12 Screw X4
HESH

110085

M23XE screw 15
HER#
110001

M3X8 screw X17
TR
110002

MIX 10 screw X2
NERH
110026

110029

M3 X114 screw X1
Ll g
110061

M3 X 18 screw X2
(oo |
110085

[

3XT Screw X4
BB HERMA
110075

M3X 12 Screw X1
R

110083

]

(U

M3IX26 screw X2
LA

110060

M3X3 Screw X1
IR
110035

M3IX10 screw X4
LA S

110032

M3 X156 screw X2
LTI

110023

M25X12 Screw X2

] T
110109

[

[
e
[

M3 X5 Screw 4
A
110041

M3XE& Screw X1
TR
110024

M3IXE screw X30
ok
110005

MIX10 Screw X2
poc o
110052

M3X12 Screw X2

D " .
110043

(e
(peo
(o

Ca=z

M25X30 screw X1
HHARREF)

0021

26X10 Screw X1
HEN AR
110025

3X6 Screw X4
AR
110022

3%8 Screw X4
i T
110074

R-¢lip50 X10
R-M 50
820075

MEX40 Screw X2

AER T

IxE0 R H1

[T

||||-||||]

Threaded shaft

BXE X056 Spacer X10
BE

10047

IAXBXHOS Spacer X1
BH

110048

4XEX01 Spacer X1
BH

B20015

4X6 %03 Spacer X1
BH

20017

SXTX0.3 Spacer X2
BH
000

10X 12X0.1 Spacer X1
BH

00

10X 12X0.3 Spacer X1
BH

B0024

4%8 Ball bearing X2
0

120013

5%8 Ball bearing X8
Fm

120003

5¥10 Ball bearing X7
i
120002

6X10X25 Ball bearing X4
i

120025

6X10 Ball bearing *1
i

120014

&X14 Ball bearing X1
™

120007

10% 15 Ball bearing X2
i

120001

120024

120017

110020

25X6

1 20008

3XEX25 Bearing X2
LE

SX8X25 Bearing X2
Lot

Steel ball 3.0 X10
WE 30

Thrust bearing X1
iEEE

1.5X7.8 Shaft X1
L]

BERREEE

110058
2X98 Shatt X4
o]
110017
2¥X98 Shat X3
L]
110046
2%11.8 Shaft X1
]
110019
2X28 Shaft X2
] L]
Ealolic]
26X25 Shaft X2
o]

30035

I

31000
5.8 X4

210491

Falnl)

=2 g ¥

210344

1

.

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector %12

ETHE

Ball connector L) X4
ETH R R

48 Ball connector X9
Ml

4.8 Ball connector L > 1
7+ AR

gr: |

25X46 Am shaft X4
p ]
F10048

M3 X 18 Steel umbuckle X2
T oI

810001

M3 X20 Steel tumbuckle X2

] T
810002

9 T iR
810003

M3X25 Steel umbuckle X2

T

[ o

310032

o H ELLLIL&[L[I

Cross joint X2
Daff. spring %1
REWE

E-clip 3.0 X1
EM3.0
110070

E-clip4.0 X1
EM4.0
110087

Flange nut M4 X4
i
11015

Dift. plate X2
AR
30033

Steering amm post x2
WERREL
30086

20D Axle X2
L]

BA0085

Wheel axle X2
=
10066

Gear C shaft x1
i

2A0347

Il e

1]

Drive gear shalt X1
L
310052

o8, 5mm

@

Steel CVD universal shaft 385 X2
ftcy DINOW 35 5
0010

[ 1IN

FXX Alum. rear driven shaft set

[ d

(210442

FXXZ0SKIT 26




Pranad

FXX Steering arm set
FXX MEREE

Steering joint plate X 1
WG e

FXX Reducer set
Fx W i
210078

AN BN

Coil spring 29mm (silver) x2 Soft coil apdng)ﬁ-m'm x2

2RI 20mm (§) (purple -yeliow.

820114 5 R 31 mm %D
820104

[ i

Piston rod X4
i LH
310008

o . O Piston spacer set X4
o) HREEXLH
TG 210235

= Damper adjuster X4
@ MBI
oo 820079

Cylindercap X4

HERELE
]
] 10.8 X0.9 0-1ing X4
ol

210057
Rod guide cap x4 130032
HMETH

210057
12X10-ring X4
ol
130045

Damper retainer > 4
R

820079
II mm S retainer (red) x4
Qil seal X4 ﬁmm #L)
HRERT HO0ER
130004
E—xlip X8
ERHD
ﬂﬂ s
Piston ersel X4 Damper O-ring P3 X4
!Hfﬁﬁcﬂ'ﬂ @ pil e ]
210235 130028

FXX20SKIT 27



@ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ@

ﬁo-dona set (M/S) X2
AR 8D
mm?

e i Gear A 30T
50 &A\00 Bmamn e sOo 84 207
Q' i Antenna holder X1 N [
il

FXXZ0SKIT 28



Pranad

Lé‘:roooooooooooo ] @G ©6 m
Wt=u~
; 000000000000 ] 10 ©0
@ O
N DDODOOOOOODOOOOOO] O
: Car body post sat
HMEE
] i FXX Rear gear box set
N ooooooooooooooooo) ] el

Wheel hubs wrdisc shape
(larga) with stickar

MRS G RN (0D B RN
230041

FXX Reduction gear set 58%26 Reinforced adjuster set Enlarged brake calipers (red)
PO e Eolding o] DA B L)
210080 210031 Z10510CR

FXXZ0SKIT 29



: O

Shaft bush & spacer set
EE S

FXXZ0SKIT 30



FXX 2.0 Lower deck 2.0 X 1
FXX 2.0 IS 20

210628

| o] +20 [O

Suspension mount (+2.0) x2
TREE (+2.0)
210085

o| +05 |O

Lower arm mount +0.5 X2
TFREE +0.5
210084

==l

O o] g

i=li=
i [

=N ===

Shaft bush & spacer set (white)
MERRE (A)
21006300

FXX20SKIT 31



PARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3X6 (10) 110080  Set screw M3 x2.6 (10) 210057 Damper cap set 230097 MB Rear lower arm

110002 Round head screw M3 8 (10) 110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (6) 210059 FXX Battery quard set 230121 F & R Bumper set

110004 Round head screw M2X 4 () 110063  Round head screw M2 X8 (8) 210083W  Shaft bush & spacer set (white) 230129 FXX 2.0 Motor mount set

110005 Countersunk screw M3 x8 (10) 110065  Round head screw M2.5X12 (6) 210071 Damper cylinder (2) 310001 Ball connector 4,8<4,5 (5)

110013 E-clip2.0 (10) 110070 E-clip 3.0 (10} 210076 FXX Reducer set 310002 Threaded shaft 3 X 60

110015  Flange nut M4 (4) 110074  Tapping round head screw 3 x8 (10) 210077 FXX Rear gear box set 310008 Piston rod (4)

110017  Shaft 2X8.8 (10) 110075  Tapping flat head screw 3 X7 (10) 210079 FXX Upper deck 310032 Diff. screw & spring set

110018 Shaft 2X11.8 (5) 110077  Round head screw M2 X3 (8) 210080 FXX Reduction gear set 310033 Diff. plate (2)

110019 Shaft 2X11.8(5) 110086  Round head screw M3 X 16 (6) 210084 Suspension mount +0.5 310035 Lower arm shaft 2.6 X 22&25 (each one pair)

110020 Steelball 3.0 (13) 110081  Cap screw M3 x40 (8) 210085 Suspension mount +2.0 310048 Arm shaft 2.5 46 (4)

110022 Tapping round head screw 3 X6 B) 120001  Ball bearing 10X 15 (4) 210161 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 310052 FXX Drive gear shaft

110023 Set screw M3 X 16 (8) 120002  Ball bearing 510 (4) 210235 Piston spacer sat 310055 FXX Steering arm post

110024 Countersunk screw M3 X6 (10) 120003  Ball bearing 5 %8 (4) 210344 Ball connector nutL 4.8 (4) 310065 Wheel axle (2)

110025 Tapping round head screw 2.6 10 () 120007  Ball bearing 8 X14 (2) 210347 FXX Drive gear shaft 310103 Arm shaft 2 X28 (2)

110026 Round head screw M3 x10 (10) 120008  Thrust bearing 2.5X6 210381 Car body post set 310106R  Spring retainer (red) (2)

110029 Round head screw M3 %12 (8) 120013  Ball bearing 4 X8X3 (2) 210402 FXX Gear A 30T 810001 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 316 (2)

110032 Set screw M3 X 10 (8) 120014  Ball bearing § X 10 %3 (2) 210442R  FXX Strengthen high gear ratio 810002 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 X20 (2)

110035 Set screw M3 X3 (8) 120017  Bearing 5X8 {4) rear drive shaft set (red) 810003 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 3 25 (2)

110037 E-clip4.0(10) 120024 Bearing 3 X6X2.5 (4) 210491 Ball connector L 5.8 x4 (4) 820010 Steel CVD great angle universal shaft 38.5 (2)

110041  Countersunk screw M3 X5 (10) 120025 Ball bearing 8X10X25 2) 210510CR Enlarged brake calipers red) (4) 820015 Spacer4X6x0.1(8)

110043 Countersunk screw M3 x12 (10) 130004 Qi seal (4) 210541 Short battery holder set 820017 Spacer4xX6x0.3(8)

110044 Round head screw M2 X6 (8) 130028 Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10} 210628 FXX 20 S Lower deck 2.0 820020 Spacer 5X7x0.3(8)

110045 Round head screw M2 %8 (partial thread) (8) 130032  Damper cap O-ring (10) 230013 FXX FSX F&R damper stay 820022 Spacer10x12x0.1 (8)

1100458 Shaft 298 (8) 130048  O-ing 121 @) 230040 FXX Steering arm set 820024 Spacer 10X12X0.3 (8)

110047 Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 210031  Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X286 230041 Wheel hubs wedisc shape (large) 820030 Cross joint (2)

110048 Spacer 3X8X0.5 (@) 210033  Servo horn set (long) (23T/25T) 230062 Front arm set 820075 R-clip 5.0 (10)

110050 Round head screw M2 x5 (8) 210036  Bevel gear set 42-11 230065 ATK Front wheel hubs 820079 Damper plastic maintenance set (2)

110052 Countersunk screw M3 >10 (10) 210038  Antenna holdar 230067 4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) 820005 AKM 2WD axle (2)

110053 Cap screw M2,5X30 (2) 210040  Joint set 230070 Shaft bush & spacer set 820104 31mm Soft coil spring set (8)

110058 Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 210047  Reinforced adjuster set 4818 (8) 230096 MB Rear wheel hubs 820114 29mm Coll spring set (8)

BR EREAR

110001 FAFFEER& M3 X (10) 110060 <A HT@EM3 %26 (10) 210067 BEaE FTHSE 230121 0 dbai- Bt

110002 FEFFEES&SM3IXE (10) 110061 FEEEER S M3 14 (8) 210059 F XX il AR RS HE 230129 FXX 2.0 Ri#E

110004  FSAFFEREH M2 <4 (8) 110063  FAFETERMSM2X8 (6) 210063W HEREHE (A7) 310001 P74 BREE 4.8 X 4.5 (5)

110005 FRAUTEERRS M3X8 (10) 110065  FAFEESHM2 512 (8) 210071 BEALES (2) 310002 iR 3 X680

110013 Ein2.0(10) 110070  E13.0(10) 210076 F o kR 310008 B (4)

110015 ChaseRiE M4 @) 110074 BIGREEREEMS 32 (10) 10077 Fxo iEireg 310032 HEFREMNE

110017 &8 2 X9.8 (10) 110075  BESATEEH 3 X7 (10) 210078 FXX ZiBk 310033 HERR(2)

110019 #\H2X11.8 (5) 110077 +5HETERM M2 X3 (6) 210080 FXOX i 310035 TFHEMIES 2622825 (58

110019 #H#E 2X11.8(5) 110086  FEFEEERH M3 16 6) 210084 TREE +0.5 310048 BHEE 2 5x46 (4)

110020 EWEZE3I0 (13) 110091 FSAEESS M3 x40 (35 B) 210085 TRYEE+2.0 310052 FXX SREh

110022 AXrmEmER S M3 <6 8) 120001 BEHE 1015 (4) 210161 LRTAGRIR 4.8 (4) 310056 FXX @rigs =

110023 7@ & M3 216 (8) 120002 FEH 5 10 (4) 210235 EEAR TR 310065 e B (2)

110024  FSETEERS M3 X6 (10) 120003 58 (4) 210344 HTEEL 2.8 (4) 310103 EHIETR 2 228 2)

110025 BIAEEESH 2610 6B) 120007 B8 X14(2) 210347 F XX {EEhehink 310106R  BERRER (/L) (2)

110026 7SAFEEFEEH M3 10 (100 120008  |HEREH 256 210381 BT 810001 \|RIE(EAEHTE 3218 (2)

110029 7o EEEE M3 x12 (6) 120013 B 4x8X3(2) 210402 Fxo BB A 30T 810002 R (CATEEIE 320 (2)

110032 FRALEE# M3 10 (6) 120014 B EX10X3(2) 210442R  FxX Bl hisse (fD) 810003 ERELATSENE 328 (2)

110035 7FofliHHES M3 <3 (8) 120017  ®&K5 X8 (4) 210491 HEEHEL 584 (4) 820010 R i ECVDMENEs 38.5 (2)

110037 E#{ 4.0 (10) 120024 HWEIXKEXZE5 M) 210510CR DoxsisE-Faf (51D (4) B20015 BA 4xEX01(8)

110041  FSENFEEHR M3X5 (10) 120025 R E X10X2.5 (2) 210541 AT ESE 820017 B 4x6X03(8)

110043 FAATERMS M3X12 (10) 130004 BEFE 4) 210628 FXX 205 @Ea 2.0 820020 B 5XTX0.3(8)

110044 7o REFEEH M2 X6 (8) 130028 PEEBOR P3 (K (10) 230013 FXX FSX AlgBman 820022 5 10X12X0.1 (8)

110045  FEEEERH M2 X8 (3F) B8) 130032 HE HWO®M (10) 230040 FXX BrEiEs i 820024 g B 10X 12X0.3 (8)

110046 368 2x9.8 (BiM) B) 130049 O®12X1(4) 230041 R 7S MRS (N 820030 s (2)

110047 S 3X6X0.5(8) 210031 (LR 5.2 X268 230062 BIEH R 820075 Ri# 5.0 (10)

110048 K 3X8X0.5(8) 210033  FFREECHIE-& (23T/25T) 230066 ATKATEEER 820079 BEEAD (2)

110050 7ty REEEH M2 x5 (8) 210036  SE6iE 42-11 2300687 4,8 TEEE (M/S) B20085 AKM ZREE (2)

110052  FSAITTEERHM M3 10 (10) 210038 FHE 230070 WERRE 820104 3Mmm EREERE (8)

110053 FAEERH M2.5X30 (5] (2) 210040  #+&8 230096 MB &5 EE 820114 28mm BB EE (8)

110059 ##1.5X7.8(8) 210047  E{LhpASEEE 4.8 18 (8) 230097 MB & THEY 026212

/?‘OA(EG WWW.Irec-rmst.com Msr
‘ - IM3X SPESD TECHNOLOGY

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR




	FXX 2.0S KIT
	FXX 2.0S KIT2
	FXX 2.0S KIT3
	FXX 2.0S KIT4
	FXX 2.0S KIT5
	FXX 2.0S KIT6
	FXX 2.0S KIT7
	FXX 2.0S KIT8
	FXX 2.0S KIT9
	FXX 2.0S KIT10
	FXX 2.0S KIT11
	FXX 2.0S KIT12
	FXX 2.0S KIT13
	FXX 2.0S KIT14
	FXX 2.0S KIT15
	FXX 2.0S KIT16
	FXX 2.0S KIT17
	FXX 2.0S KIT18
	FXX 2.0S KIT19
	FXX 2.0S KIT20
	FXX 2.0S KIT21
	FXX 2.0S KIT22
	FXX 2.0S KIT23
	FXX 2.0S KIT24
	FXX 2.0S KIT25
	FXX 2.0S KIT26
	FXX 2.0S KIT27
	FXX 2.0S KIT28
	FXX 2.0S KIT29
	FXX 2.0S KIT30
	FXX 2.0S KIT31
	FXX 2.0S KIT32

